PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2420

- Page 1, line 2, remove "to repeal chapter 15 of the 1893 Session Laws,"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "relating to authorizing the state to acquire a parcel of land in Pembina County;"
- Page 1, line 7, remove ", in accordance with chapter 15 of the 1893 Session Laws,"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "Demaulin" with "Dumoulin"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "that represents, to the satisfaction of Pembina" with "by deed adequately protecting the county by providing that the suitable organization, its successors and assigns,"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "County, that it", after "property" insert "solely", and after "cemetery" insert ", and for no other purpose,"

Page 2, remove line 3

Renumber accordingly